

FIVE DOLLAR CLUB ENROLLMENT FORM

The Interlake-Eastern RHA *Five Dollar Club* is a discretionary charitable trust funded entirely through tax-deductible contributions from RHA board and staff.

Interlake-Eastern RHA board and staff can voluntarily choose to participate in the *Five Dollar Club* through payroll deductions. Board members may opt into a \$5 bi-weekly deduction from their board stipend and staff members may opt into a \$5 bi-weekly deduction from their payroll.*

The Five Dollar Club is managed by the Interlake Eastern Health Foundation as an annual, calendar year fund in support of initiatives to improve or enhance client and patient care in the Interlake-Eastern region.

l,	, elect to contribute to the Five Dollar Club.
*Your membership is automatically renewed yearly unless you opt out by December 31 st of that year by contacting payroll at 1-855-866-4430 or via e-mail at payroll@ierha.ca.	
Signature	 Date
	you regarding your enrollment and to share general club ike further communication, please provide the following
Email address	Phone
Interlake-Eastern RHA facility of emp	 ployment

At any time, should you wish to cease contributing to the Five Dollar Club, please contact payroll at 1-855-866-4430 or via e-mail at payroll@ierha.ca.

A charitable tax deduction will be included on T4 slips for the applicable year.

THANK YOU for your GENEROSITY!